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All-season Performance tire designed for SUV
or light trucks

Directional high-void pattern designed
for excellent all-season traction

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and

durability

Overall construction designed

to improve lateral stability
and handling on SUV/LT

vehicles

Unigue sidewall construc-
tion designed to strike an
optimal balance between
cornering performance
and ride refinement

MG&S All-season rated
UTQAG 360 A A

H — speed rating
UTQAG 360 A B

S — speed rating

Part #

TP18432000
TP39214000
TP25712200
TP39428000
TP27042400
TP27027600
TP39429400
TP39462000
TP23880000
TP39244200
TP39472000
TP23858000
TP40972000
TP41062000
TP41018200
TP41008400
TP41082400
TP41102400
TP41222000
TP41026000
TP41105100
TP41112000
TP41108200
TP42403000
TP42403400
TP42442000
TP42030000
TP41452000
TP41308200
TP42044000
TP42406000
TP41502000
TP43110000
TP43162000
TP43190000
TP43182000
TP43200000

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

P235/60R14
P205/70R15
P225/70R15
P235/60R15
P235/70R15
P235/75R15
P245/60R15
P255/60R15
P265/50R15
P265/70R15
P275/60R15
P295/50R15
P215/65R16
215/70R16

P225/70R16
P235/60R16
P235/70R16
P245/70R16
P255/65R16
P255/70R16
P265/70R16
P275/60R16
P275/70R16
225/55R17

P225/55R17
235/65R17

P255/55R17
P255/60R17
P265/70R17
P275/55R17
P275/60R17
P285/60R17
P255/55R18
P265/60R18
P285/50R18
P285/55R18
P285/60R18

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

96H

100H
98H

103H
105H
101H
102H
99H

1125
107H
108H
98H

100H
102H
100H
105H
107H
10SH
T11H
1125
10SH
1145
97H

97V

104H
102H
106H
1158
10SH
110H
114H
105H
10SH
10SH
113H
116H

Side Diameter Width

wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

OWL - Outline White Letter

Overall
(in)

26.3
27.4
26.1
28.0
28.9
26.6
27.1
25.5
29.6
28.0
26.6
27.0
27.9
28.4
27.1
29.0
29.5
29.1
30.1
30.6
29.0
31.2
26.8
26.8
29.1
28.0
29.1
31.7
28.9
29.9
30.6
29.0
30.5
29.2
30.0
31.5

Section Rim
Width

8.9 6.5 12/32
94 7.0 10/32
9.4 7.0 12/32
9.4 6.5 12/32
9.7 7.0 11/32
10.2 7.5 11/32
10.8 8.5 11/32
10.7 8.0 12/32
11.0 8.0 11/32
12.3 9.5 11/32
8.7 6.5 10/32
8.7 6.5 11/32
9.0 6.5 12/32
94 7.0 10/32
9.5 7.0 12/32
9.8 7.0 12/32
10.2 7.5 10/32
104 7.5 12/32
10.7 8.0 12/32
1.0 8.0 11/32
1.1 8.0 12/32
BNl 7.0 11/32
9.1 7.0 11/32
2)i3) 7.0 10/32
104 8.0 11/32
100 7.5 11/32
10.8 8.0 12/32
1.0 8.5 11/32
1.1 8.0 11/32
11.3 8.5 11/32
10.3 8.0 11/32
105 8.0 11/32
1.7 9.0 11/32
11.5 9.0 11/32
1.4 8.5 11/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market

1565
1764
1653
1929
2039
1819
1874
1720
2469
2149
2205
1653
1764
1874
1764
2039
2149
2271
2403
2469
2271
2601
1609
1609
1984
1874
2094
2679
2271
2337
2601
2039
2271
2271
2535
2756

XL - Extra Load



Tire Size

TPOOOO1100
TP25725000
TP50393000
TP42445000
TPOO0O03100
TPO0004100
TPO0027100
TPO00O0G100
TPO0019100
TP41226000
TP0O0022100
TP42443200
TPO0179100
TPO0258100
TP0O0159100
TPO0O17100
TP43150000
TPOO166100
TP43117200
TP43250000
TPO00B1100
TPO00G2100
TP0O0338100
TPO0306100
TP43155200
TP45302000
TPO0141100
TPO0469100
TP45316000
TP45320200
TP45204200
TP45201000
TP45418000
TPOO140100
TP45405000
TP45415000
TP0O0422100
TPO0158100
TPO0O172100

BSW - Black Sidewall

205/70R15
225/70R15
225/75R15
235/70R15
215/65R16
215/70R16
225/70R16
235/60R16
245/70R16
255/65R16
265/70R16
235/65R17
255/60R17
255/65R17
265/65R17
275/55R17
235/55R18
235/60R18
255/55R18
265/60R18
255/50R19
285/45R19

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

96H
100H
102H
103H
102H XL
100H
107H XL
104H XL
T11H XL
10SH
112H
108V XL
110H XL
110H
112H
109V
104V
107V XL
109V XL
110H
107V XL
111V XL

245/40ZR20 99W XL
245/45ZR20 99w

255/45R20
265/50R20
275/40R20
275/45R20
275/55R20
285/50R20
295/40R20
295/45R20
305/50R20
265/40R22
305/40R22
305/45R22
295/35R24
305/35R24
305/30R26

108V XL
112V XL
106W XL
111V XL
117V XL
112V

110V XL
114V XL
116V

106V XL
114V XL
118V XL
110V XL
114V XL
T1MV XL

OWL - Outline White Letter

Side Diameter

wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

Overall
(in)

27.4
28.3
28.0
27.0
27.9
28.4
27.2
29.5
29.1
30.6
29.0
29.1
301
30.6
28.9
28.3
29.1
29.1
30.5
29.1
28.9
27.7
28.7
29.0
304
28.7
29.7
32.0
31.2
29.1
304
32.0
304
31.6
32.8
32.1
324
33.2

All-season Performance tire designed for SUV or

Section

Width Width Depth

(in)

8.9
8.9
9.4
8.7
8.7
9.0
94
9.4
10.2
10.7
94
10.1
101
10.7
109
9.5
94
10.3
10.7
10.3
1.3
9.8
9.6
10.1
109
108
106
1.1
1.6
1.8
1.7
2.4
10.7
12.2
1.9
1.9
12.3
12.5

OBL - Outline Black Letter

light truck enthusiasts

Directional high-void pattern designed for
excellent all-season traction

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply maximizes
ride refinement and durability

Rim
(in)

6.5
6.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.0
7.0
6.5
8.0
7.0
7.5
725
8.0
8.5
7.5
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
9.5
8.5
8.0
8.5
8.5
9.5
9.0
8.5
9.0
10.5
10.0
9.5
9.5
11.0
10.0
10.5
11.0
11.0

Sizes may be limited by market

Solid center rib offers extra stability
and confidence at higher speeds

Overall construction designed to
improve lateral stability and
handling on SUV/LT vehicles

Unique sidewall construction

Tread
(in)

12/32
12/32
12/32
10/32
11/32
12/32
10/32
12/32
10/32
12/32
10/32
11/32
10/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
12/32
11/32
12/32
11/32
10/32
12/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

1764
1874
1929
1874
1764
2149
1985
2403
2265
2469
2205
2337
2337
2469
2271
1764
2149
2271
2337
2150
2403
1709
1708
20338
2469
2094
2403
2833
2469
2337
2601
2756
2094
2601
2910
2335
2601
2403

designed to improve steering
precision, response and ride
refinement

Pronounced rim protector
built to protect your wheels
from curb damage

M&S All-season rated
UTAG 360 A A

36
36
36
50
36
42
50
42
44
36
50
50
44
44
44
44
50
50
44
50
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
44
50
50
44
50
50
50
50
50
50

XL - Extra Load

MA-S2

Magauderiil

Performance SUV/LT

Light Truck
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Optimal tread design for decreased tread
squirm and better handling

Four U-shaped circumferential grooves
designed for excellent hydroplaning
resistance

Multi-pitch tread block design
minimizes tread pattern noise

Jointless spiral-wrapped
fully nylon cap ply for added
strength and durability
Special tread compound
formulated for outstand-
ing comfort, mileage and
wet/dry traction

MG&S All-season rated

UTAG BSW 420 A A
OWL 420 A B
(Metric sizes only)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in)

TPO0524100 205/70R15

TP15807000 215/70R15 98Ss OWL 26.9 8.7 6.5 11/32 1653 44
TP25900000 225/70R15 100S OWL 27.5 9.5 6.5 11/32 1764 44
TP42445500 235/70R15 103S OWL 28.0 94 6.5 11/32 1929 44
TP39234600 255/70R15 1085 OWL 29.1 10.4 7.5 12/32 2205 44
TP39249500 265/70R15 1125 OWL 29.7 10.9 8.0 12/32 2469 44
TP00211100 215/65R16 98H BSW 27.0 8.5 6.5 11/32 1653 44
TPO0396100 215/70R16 100H BSW 28.0 8.5 6.5 11/32 1764 44
TPO0400100 235/60R16 100V BSW 27.2 9.1 7.0 9/32 1764 44
TPO0398300 235/70R16 109V BSW 28.0 94 6.5 11/32 2265 44
TP0O0398100 235/70R16 106H BSW 29.1 9.3 7.0 11/32 2095 44
TP41109000 245/70R16 107S OWL 29.6 10.0 7.0 12/32 2149 44
TP41106800 265/70R16 1125 OWL 30.6 10.7 8.0 12/32 2469 44
TPO0395100 225/65R17 102H BSW 28.7 8.3 6.5 9/32 1875 44
TPO0458100 235/60R17 102H BSW 27.1 94 7.0 11/32 1875 44
TPO0455100 235/65R17 104V BSW 29.1 9.3 7.0 10/32 1985 44
TPO0401100 255/60R17 110H XL BSW 29.1 9.8 7.5 10/32 2335 50
TP39628800 235/50R18 101V XL BSW 27.3 9.3 7.5 10/32 1819 50
TP00290100 235/55R18 99V BSW 28.3 9.4 7.5 11/32 1708 44
TPO0459100 235/60R18 103H BSW 27.1 94 7.0 11/32 1929 44
TPO0393100 255/55R18 109V XL BSW 29.1 10.2 8.0 10/32 2265 50
TP43252000 265/60R18 1108 OWL 30.5 10.7 8.0 10/32 2335 44
TL18528400 30X9.50R15LT 104S 6 OWL 29.3 9.8 75 14/32 1985 50
TL18529800 31X10.50R15LT 109S6 OWL 30.3 10.7 8.5 14/32 2270 50
BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market.



Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon
cap for added strength and dura-
bility
All-season tread pattern deliv-
ers a smooth, quiet ride for
light truck and sport utility
vehicles

Specially formulated rubber
compound allows for excep-
tional handling in various

road and weather
conditions

M&S All-season rated

UTQG 480 A B
(P-metric sizes only)

HT-750

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max

Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load

/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TP26055000 P225/70R14 985 . . 1675

TP18434000 P235/60R14 96S OWL 25.1 9.4 7.0 10/32 1565 44
TP39202400 205/70R15 995 BSW 26.3 8.1 6.0 11/32 1709 49
TP25713000 P225/70R15 100S OWL 27.6 9.3 6.5 12/32 1753 35
TP27050000 P225/75R15 1025 OwWL 28.3 9.1 6.0 13/32 1874 35
TP27042100 P235/70R15 10835 OwWL 28.1 9.7 7.0 12/32 1929 41
TP27034000 P235/75R15 1055 OWL 29.0 9.4 6.5 13/32 2038 35
TP27043000 P245/70R15 1058 OwWL 28.7 10.0 7.0 13/32 2028 35
TP39230000 P255/70R15 108S OWL 29.3 10.6 7.5 13/32 2183 35
TP39432000 P275/60R15 1078 OwWL 28.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2149 44
TP23860000 P295/50R15 108S OWL 26.6 12.3 9.5 11/32 2205 44
TP41072000 P215/70R16 995 OwWL 28.0 8.7 6.5 12/32 1709 35
TP41018000 P225/70R16 101S OWL 28.6 9.2 6.5 12/32 1819 41
TP41019000 P225/75R16 1045 OwWL 29.4 9.0 6.0 13/32 1984 35
TP41080600 P235/70R16 1065 OWL 29.1 9.7 7.0 12/32 2039 41
TP41086000 P235/75R16 1085 OwWL 30.0 919 6.5 13/32 2205 36
TP41101800 P245/70R16 1075 OWL 29.7 10.0 7.0 13/32 2149 41
TP41200000 P245/75R16 1095 OwWL 30.6 10.0 7.0 13/32 2271 35
TP41224000 255/65R16 1097 OWL 29.1 10.2 7.5 11/32 2271 44
TP41103100 P265/70R16 1125 OwWL 30.8 11.0 8.0 13/32 2469 41
TP41150000 P265/75R16 1145 OWL 31.7 10.8 7.5 14/32 2601 35
TP41122000 P285/60R16 1118 OwWL 29.4 11.5 8.5 11/32 2403 44
TP39670000 P295/50R16 1075 OWL 27.6 12.1 9.5 11/32 2149 44
TP25715600 225/65R17 1025 BSW 28.5 9.1 6.5 10/32 1874 44
TP42448000 235/65R17 104H BSW 29.1 9.5 7.0 10/32 1984 44
TP41140000 P245/65R17 1078 OwWL 2985 9.8 7.0 10/32 2149 44
TP41292000 P265/65R17 1125 BSW 30.6 10.6 8.0 11/32 2469 44
TP41304200 P265/70R17 1158 OwWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 13/32 2535 35
TP42412000 P275/60R17 110S OWL 30.0 11.0 8.0 11/32 2337 44
TP42416000 P275/65R17 1158 OwWL 31.1 10.9 8.0 11/32 2679 44
TP43022000 P235/55R18 99v BSW 28.3 9.4 7.5 11/32 1708 44
TP43208000 P285/60R18 116H BSW 31.5 11.5 8.5 11/32 2756 44
TL15904200 LT215/75R15 100/97S 6 BSW 27.7 8.5 6.0 13/32 51765/D1609 50
TL30166200 LT215/85R16 115/112Q 10 BSW 30.4 8.7 6.0 13/32 52680/D2470 80
TL30174700 LT225/75R16 110/107S 8 OWL 29.4 8.8 6.0 13/32 52335/D2150 65
TL30174200 LT225/75R16 115/112Q 10 OwWL 29.4 9.0 6.0 13/32 52680/D2470 80
TL30183400 LT235/85R16 120/116Q 10 BSW 31.7 9.4 6.5 15/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30203200 LT245/75R16 120/116Q 10 OwWL 30.6 101 7.0 13/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30213600 LT265/75R16 112/109Q 6 OWL 31.7 10.8 7.5 14/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30213800 LT265/75R16 123/120M 10 OwWL 31.7 10.8 745 14/32 53415/D3085 80
TL30265000 LT285/75R16 122/119Q 8 OWL 32.9 1.7 8.0 14/32 53305/D3000 65
TL37307000 LT265/70R17 118/115Q 8 OwWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 13/32 52910/D2680 65
TL18541000 31X10.50R15LT 109S 6 OWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 15/32 2270 50
TL15811000 215/70R15C 106/104R 6 BSW 26.9 8.7 6.5 11/32 52094/D1984 54

BSW - Black Sidewall

OWL - Outline White Letter

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market

XL - Extra Load

All-Season Highway

Light Truck
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Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap
for added strength and durability

All-season tread pattern delivers a
smooth, quiet ride for light truck

and sport utility vehicles

Specially formulated rubber

compound allows for exceptional
handling in various road and

weather conditions

Two polyester body plies absorb

road shock for a smooth
and comfortable ride

M&S All-season rated

UTQG 540 AB
(P-metric sizes only)

Part #

TP18436000
TP25800000
TP25721000
TP27042900
TP27034300
TP39234000
TP39434000
TP23863000
TP41071000
TP41029100
TP410823S00
TP41101900
TP41202100
TP41022200
TP41103500
TP41152100
TP50128600
TP25715000
TP42446100
TP37100000
TP41106500
TP41491000
TP41170000
TP41293000
TP41305200
TP42411000
TP42499000
TP41120000
TP42520000
TP43207000
TL38000000
TL18542300

Tire Size

P235/60R14
P245/60R14
P225/70R15
P235/70R15
P235/75R15
P255/70R15
P275/60R15
P295/50R15
P215/70R16
P225/70R16
P235/70R16
P245/70R16
P245/75R16
P255/70R16
P265/70R16
P265/75R16
P275/70R16
P225/65R17
P235/65R17
P245/65R17
P245/70R17
P255/65R17
P255/70R17
P265/65R17
P265/70R17
P275/60R17
P275/65R17
P265/60R18
P275/65R18
P285/60R18
LT235/80R17

31X10.50R15LT

BSW - Black Sidewall

Description
/Ply Rating

98S
100S
1028
105S
108S
1075
108S
995
1028
1065
106S
1095
1118
1118
1148
1145
1028
1035
1058
1085
1108
1105
1128
1135
1108
1187
109S
1145
1148
120/1178 10
109S 6C

Side Diameter Width

|

OWL
OwWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OwWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
OWL
BSW
OWL
OWL

OWL - Outline White Letter

(in)

25.6
27.6
28.1
28.9
29.3
28.0
26.6
28.0
28.6
29.1
29.7
30.6
30.2
30.8
31.7
31.2
28.5
29.0
2919
30.7
301
31.1
30.6
31.7
30.0
31.1
30.5
32.1
315
31.7
30.3

Tread
Width Depth
(in)

98 70 11/32

9.3 6.5 12/32
9.8 7.0 12/32
9.5 6.5 13/32
10.6 7.5 13/32
11.0 8.0 11/32
12.4 9.5 11/32
9.0 6.5 12/32
9.3 6.5 12/32
9.7 7.0 12/32
10.1 7.0 13/32
9.8 7.0 13/32
10.6 7.5 13/32
11.0 8.0 13/32
10.6 7.5 14/32
11.0 8.0 13/32
9.0 6.5 10/32
9.6 7.0 12/32
9.8 7.0 10/32
101 7.0 13/32
10.2 7.5 11/32
10.6 7.5 13/32
10.7 8.0 11/32
10.9 8.0 13/32
11.0 8.0 11/32
10.9 8.0 11/32
10.7 8.0 11/32
11.0 8.0 10/32
11.5 8.5 11/32
9.1 6.5 15/32
10.9 8.5 15/32

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Max
Load
(Ibs)

1565
1675
1753
1896
2028
2183
2149
2205
1709
1819
2094
2094
2271
2403
2403
2601
2601
1874
1929
2039
2205
2337
2337
2469
2535
2337
2679
2271
2601
2601
53085/D2835
2270

XL - Extra Load




Part #

TLO2362000
TLO2800000
TLO3682000
TL12459000
TL16001200
TL30169000
TL30158000
TL30186000
TL30196000
TL30218600
TLOOO16100
TLOOOO1100
TLOODOS100
TLOOO17100
TLO2352000
TLOB0OO2000
TLOBB94000
TL12413000
TL12452000
TL12468000
TL12458000
TL12470000
TL12493000
TL12510000
TL12518000
TL15800000
TL15821000
TL22100000
TL22113000
TL22120000
TL22122000
TL22210000
TL22212000
TL22214000
TL22218000
TL22219000

*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

LT5.00R12
LT5.50R12
LT5.50R13
LT205/80R14
LT235/75R15
LT215/85R16*
LT225/75R16
LT235/85R16*
LT245/75R16*
LT265/75R16*
LT235/80R17
LT245/70R17
LT265/70R17
145R12C
155/70R12C
165R13C
175R13C
185R14C
195R14C
205/70R14C
205R14C
215/75R14C
185R15C
195R15C
205/70R15C
215/70R15C
225/70R15C
175/75R16C
185/75R16C
195/75R16C
195/75R16C
205/75R16C
205/75R16C
215/75R16C
225/75R16C
225/75R16C

Service

Description
/Ply Rating

83/81P 8
92/90P 10
97/95P 12
109/107Q 8
110/107Q 8
115/112Q 10
115/112Q 10
120/116Q8 10
120/116Q 10
123/120Q8 10
120/117Q 10
119/116Q8 10
121/118Q 10
81/79P 6
104/102N
94/93N 8
97/35N 8
102/100R 8
106/104N 8
102/100Q 8
109/107Q 8
112/110Q 8
103/1020 8
106/104R 8
106/104R 8
109/107R 8
112/110Q 8
101/99R 8
104/102R 8
107/105R 8
110/108N 10
110/108R 8
113/111R 10
113/111R 8
116/114Q 8
121/120R 10

Side Diameter

wall

BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW
BSW

OWL - Outline White Letter

Overall

(in)
22.4
23.6
24.7
271
28.9
30.4
29.3
31.7
30.5
31.7
31.7
30.7
31.7
21.3
20.7
23.5
24.1
27.0
29.6
254
27.0
26.7
26.6
27.3
26.3
26.9
27.4
26.3
27.0
27.5
27.5
28.1
28.1
28.7
29.3
29.3

Section
Width Width

(in)
5.5
6.3
6.3
8.3
9.6
8.8
9.1
9.6

10.0
10.8
9.0
8.7
10.7
5.7
6.2
6.4
7.0
7.5
7.8
8.3
8.3
8.8
7.5
7.8
8.1
8.5
9.1
7.1
7.4
7.9
7.9
8.1
8.2
8.8
9.1
8.9

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap

Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

for added strength and durability

Rib-type tread design with deep

shoulder grooves provides all-sea-

Rim

(in)
35
35
35
6.0
6.5
6.0

6.5
7.0
7.5
6.5
7.0
8.0
4.0
4.5
4.5
50
3.3
55
6.0
6.0
6.0
55
3.3
6.0
6.5
6.5
50
50
3.3
55
3.3
55
6.0
6.0
6.0

Sizes may be limited by market

son capability

Continuous shoulder ribs provide
smooth, even tread wear and

increased tread life

Premium rubber compound
and extra plies* resist cuts,

punctures and abrasions

Tread
Depth
(in)
11/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
14/32
14/32
12/32
15/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
10/32
10/32
11/32
11/32
12/32
12/32
14/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
14/32
14/32
14/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32
12/32

Max
Load
(Ibs)

51070/D1025
51389/D1323
51610/D1521
52271/D2149
52335/D2150
52680/D2470
52680/D2470
53042/D2778
53042/D2778
53415/D3085
53085/D2835
53000/D2755
531985/D2910
51019/D963

51984/D1874
51477/D1433
51609/D1521
51875/D1765
52085/D1985
51874/D1764
52271/D2150
52469/D2337
51929/D1874
52095/D985

52095/D985

52271/D2149
52469/D2337
51819/D1708
51984/D1874
52149/D2039
52335/D2205
52335/D2205
52535/D2405
52535/D2403
52756/D2601
53195/D3085

XL - Extra Load

Extra heavy-duty sidewall con-
struction delivers responsive
handling and performance
under demanding
commercial applications

PSl

65
70
90
65
65
80

80
80
80
80
65
65
32
95
50
33
65
65
5
65
70
65
65
65
65
65
70
70
70
75
70
75
70
70
80

UE-168(N)

Commercial Highway

Light Truck
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Double steel-belted construction for long-
lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap
for added strength and durability

All-Season tread pattern delivers a
smooth, quiet ride for light truck
and sport utility vehicles
Specially formulated rubber
compound allows for excep-
tional handling in various
road and weather
conditions

MG&S All-season rated

UTQG 420 A B
(P-metric sizes only)

Service Section i Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load

/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TP27039000 P215/75R14 1018 XL OWL 26.8 8.7 6.0 14/32 1819 41
TP23920000 195/80R15 96S BSW 27.3 7.8 6.5 13/32 1565 38
TP23910000 195R15 945 BSW 27.3 7.8 5.5 13/32 1477 33
TP27023000 P215/75R15 102S XL OWL 27.8 8.7 6.0 14/32 1874 41
TP39452400 215/80R15 1020 RWL 28.4 8.7 6.0 14/32 1874 38
TP39450000 215R15 100Q RWL 28.4 8.7 6.0 14/32 1760 33
TP27026000 P225/75R15 105S XL OWL 28.4 9.1 6.0 14/32 2028 41
TP27028000 P235/75R15 108S XL OWL 29.0 95 6.5 14/32 2183 41
TP41016000 P225/70R16 1018 OWL 28.6 9.2 6.5 14/32 1819 35
TP41080100 P235/70R16 106S OWL 29.1 9.7 7.0 14/32 2094 36
TP41100400 P245/70R16 1118 OWL 29.7 9.8 7.0 14/32 2403 42
TP41020000 P255/70R16 109S OWL 30.2 10.5 7.5 14/32 2271 a3
TP41103600 P265/70R16 1128 OWL 30.8 1.0 8.0 14/32 2469 35
TP41106000 P275/70R16 1148 OWL 31.3 11.3 8.0 15/32 2601 43
TP41302200 P265/70R17 1158 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 14/32 2679 36
TP42498000 P275/65R17 115T OWL 31.1 11.0 8.0 12/32 2679 41
TL12433000 185R14LT 102/100N 8 RWL 25.7 7.2 5.5 13/32 S51875/D1765 33
TL12494000 195R15LT 103/1018 6 BSW 27.3 7.9 3,3 13/32 51929/D1819 33
TL15904000 LT215/75R15 100/97S 6 BSW 27.7 8.5 6.0 14/32 S1765/D1610 50
TL16000000 LT235/75R15 104/101M 6 OWL 29.0 9.6 6.5 14/32 51985/D1820 50
TL16002200 LT235/75R15 110/107Q 8 OWL 29.0 9.6 6.5 14/32 52335/D2150 65
TL30166000 LT215/85R16 110/107S 8 BSW 30.4 8.9 6.0 14/32 52335/D2150 65
TL30168000 LT215/85R16* 115/112Q8 10 BSW 30.4 8.7 6.0 14/32 52680/D2470 80
TL28100000 LT225/70R16 102/99Q 6 OWL 28.6 9.3 6.5 14/32 51875/D1710 50
TL30170000 LT225/75R16 110/1075 8 OWL 29.4 9.1 6.0 14/32 52335/D2150 65
TL30160000 LT225/75R16 115/112Q 10 OWL 29.4 9.1 6.0 14/32 52680/D2470 80
TL28370000 LT235/70R16 104/101Q8 6 OWL 29.1 9.7 7.0 14/32 51985/D1820 50
TL30176000 LT235/85R16 114/111S 8 BSW 31.7 9.5 6.5 15/32 52623/D2381 65
TL30180000 LT235/85R16* 120/116Q 10 BSW 31.7 9.6 6.5 15/32 S3042/D2778 80
TL28400000 LT245/70R16 106/103Q@ 6 OWL 29.7 9.8 7.0 14/32 52095/D1930 50
TL30192000 LT245/75R16 108/104S 6 OWL 30.6 9.9 7.0 14/32 52205/D2006 50
TL30191100 LT245/75R16 114/111S 8 OWL 30.6 9.9 7.0 14/32 52623/D2381 65
TL30190000 LT245/75R16* 120/116Q 10 OWL 30.6 9.9 7.0 14/32 S3042/D2778 80
TL28380000 LT255/70R16 108/104Q 6 OWL 30.2 10.5 7.5 14/32 52205/D1985 50
TL28600000 LT265/70R16 110/107Q 6 OWL 30.8 1.0 8.0 14/32 52335/D2150 50
TL30210000 LT265/75R16 112/108S 6 OWL 31.8 10.7 7.5 15/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30213000 LT265/75R16* 123/120M 10 OWL 31.8 10.7 7.5 15/32 S53415/D3085 80
TL28410000 LT275/70R16 112/109@ 6 OWL 31.3 11.3 8.0 15/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30261000 LT285/75R16 116/113Q8 6 OWL 33.0 1.7 8.0 15/32 S52755/D2535 50
TL30262000 LT285/75R16 122/119M 8 OWL 32.9 11.7 8.0 15/32 53305/D3000 65
TL37304000 LT265/70R17 112/109Q 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 14/32 52470/D2270 50
TL13806000 27X8.50R14LT 955 6 OWL 26.3 8.9 7.0 15/32 1515 50
TL18520000 30X9.50R15LT 1045 6 OWL 29.3 9.8 7.5 15/32 1990 50
TL18530000 31X10.50R15LT 109S6 OWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 15/32 2271 50
TL18550000 32X11.50R15LT 11356 OWL 31.3 1.6 9.0 15/32 2530 50
TL18560000 33X12.50R15LT 10856 OWL 32.2 12.7 10.0 15/32 2225 313
TLO3004000 155R13C 91/89N 8 BSW 22.9 6.2 4.5 11/32 S51355/D1280 65
TL12428000 185R14C 102/100N 8 BSW 25.7 7.5 3.3 13/32 51875/D1765 65
TL12498000 195R15C 106/104R 8 BSW 27.3 7.8 5.5 13/32 52095/D1985 65
TL22201000 205R16C 110/108Q 8 BSW 28.9 8.3 6.0 13/32 52337/D2205 65
*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load



TP27037100
TP39205200
TP27054000
TP27034400
TP41018800
TP41083500
TP41101200
TP41202600
TP41029000
TP41104400
TP41154000
TP41108100
TP42446900
TP41180000
TP41290000
TP41305600
TL15924000
TL15922000
TL16002600
TL30166600
TL30170800
TL28371000
TL30186400
TL30202000
TL30203000
TL28381000
TL28390000
TL28603000
TL30213200
TL30213400
TL28415000
TL30270000
TL30272000
TL30294000
TL30302000
TL37300000
TL43220000
TL37310000
TL37605000
TL37350000
TL37503000
TL37830000
TL18526000
TL18544000
TL18556000
TL18564000
TL12516000
*3-ply sidewall

BSW - Black Sidewall

Tire Size

P215/75R14
P205/70R15
P225/75R15
P235/75R15
P225/70R16
P235/70R16
P245/70R16
P245/75R16
P255/70R16
P265/70R16
P265/75R16
P275/70R16
P235/65R17
P245/65R17
P265/65R17
P265/70R17
LT225/75R15
LT225/75R15*
LT235/75R15
LT215/85R16*
LT225/75R16*
LT235/70R16
LT235/85R16*
LT245/75R16
LT245/75R16*
LT255/70R16
LT255/85R16*
LT265/70R16
LT265/75R16
LT265/75R16*
LT275/70R16
LT285/75R16*
LT285/75R16*
LT305/70R16*
LT315/75R16*
LT245/70R17*
LT255/65R17*
LT265/70R17*
LT275/70R17
LT285/70R17*
LT305/70R17*
LT275/65R18*
30X9.50R15LT
31X10.50R15LT
32X11.50R15LT
33X12.50R15LT
205/70R15C

Service
Description
/Ply Rating

1018
958
1055 XL
108S XL
1018

1065

1118

1095

109S

1125

1145

1145

1035

105S

1125

1155
102/99Q 6
108/104Q 8
104/1010 6
115/112Q 10
115/112Q0 10
104/1010 6
120/116Q 10
108/104S 6
120/116Q 10
108/104Q 6
119/1160 8
110/107Q 6
112/109S 6
123/120M 10
112/109Q 6
122/118M 8
126/123M 10
118/115Q 8
12108
114/110S 8
114/110S 8
121/118Q 10
114/110S 6
121/118Q 8
119/116Q 8
123/120Q8 10
1045 6
109S 6
11356
1085 6
106/104Q 8

Overall

Section

Side Diameter Width

wall

OwWL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwWL
BSW
OwL
OWL
BSW
OWL
OwL
OwL
BSW
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwWL
OwL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OWL
OwL
OwL
BSW

OWL - Outline White Letter

(in)

26.5
28.4
29.0
28.6
291
29.7
30.6
30.2
30.8
31.8
31.3
291
29.4
30.6
31.7
28.4
28.4
29.0
30.4
29.4
29.1
31.7
30.6
30.6
30.2
33.0
30.8
31.8
31.8
31.3
33.0
33.0
33.0
34.6
30.7
30.1
31.8
32.4
32.9
34.0
32.1
29.3
30.3
31.3
32.3
26.5

All-Season, All-Terrain tire designed with
additional on-road refinements

Aggressive tread pattern designed to

mance

Rim  Tread
Width Depth

(in)

60  11/32

6.0 14/32
6.5 14/32
6.5 13/32
7.0 13/32
7.0 14/32
7.0 14/32
7.5 14/32
8.0 15/32
7.5 15/32
8.0 14/32
7.0 14/32
7.0 14/32
8.0 14/32
8.0 15/32
6.0 17/32
6.0 17/32
6.5 16/32
6.0 17/32
6.0 17/32
7.0 14/32
6.5 17/32
7.0 15/32
7.0 15/32
7.5 16/32
7.0 17/32
8.0 16/32
7.5 16/32
7.5 16/32
8.0 16/32
8.0 17/32
8.0 17/32
9.0 17/32
8.5 16/32
7.0 16/32
7.5 14/32
8.0 16/32
8.0 16/32
8.5 16/32
9.0 17/32
8.0 14/32
7.5 16/32
8.5 16/32
9.0 17/32
10.0 17/32
6.0 13/32

provide good off-road traction while
maintaining good noise perfor-

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply
maximizes ride refinement and
durability
Overall construction de-
signed to improve lateral
stability and handling on
LT vehicles

Pinned for studs

UTARG 480 AB

Max
Load
(Ibs)

1819
1499
2028
2183
1819
2094
2403
2271
2271
2469
2601
2601
1929
2039
2469
2679

(P-metric sizes only)

51875/D1710 50
52205/D1985 65
51985/D1820 50
52680/D2470 80
52680/D2470 80
51985/D1820 50
53042/D2778 80
52205/D2006 50
53042/D2778 80
52205/D1985 50
53000/D2755 65
52335/D2150 50
52470/D2270 50
53415/D3085 80
52470/D2270 50
53305/D3000 65
53750/D3420 80
52910/D2680 50

3185

52600/D2335 65
52600/D2335 65
53195/D2910 80
52600/D2335 50
§31985/D2910 65
53000/D2755 50
53415/D3085 80

1985
2271
2535
2205

52085/D1985 65

OBL - Outline Black Letter

Sizes may be limited by market

XL - Extra Load

MA-761

All-Terrain

Light Truck
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All-Season, All-Terrain tire designed for excellent off-road performance
while retaining on-road refinement

Multi-pitch tread pattern design minimizes pattern and road
noise while maintaining excellent off-road performance
Staggered shoulder lug design creates a biting edge
for extra off-road traction

3D tread blocks provide additional stiffness to
minimize irregular wear and increase overall
stability

Four unique U-shaped circumferential grooves
offer excellent hydroplaning resistance while
minimizing rock retention

Jointless spiral-wound cap ply maximizes
ride refinement and durability

Overall construction designed to improve
off-road stability and handling

UTQG 500 A B (Metric sizes only)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in)

TP39206400 205/70R15 96T OWL . . . 13/32 1565

TP27017200 205/75R15 977 OWL 27.1 8.0 5.3 13/32 1609 44
TP27022600 215/75R15* 100S OWL 27.8 8.7 6.0 13/32 1754 44
TP25714000 225/70R15* 1008 OWL 27.4 9.0 6.5 12/32 1754 44
TP27049200 225/75R15* 1028 OWL 28.3 8.9 6.0 13/32 1874 44
TP27033300 235/75R15* 109S XL OWL 28.9 9.5 6.5 12/32 2271 44
TP39235000 255/70R15 108T OWL 29.1 10.2 7.5 13/32 2205 44
TP39240400 265/70R15* 1128 OWL 29.6 10.8 8.0 13/32 2469 44
TP40978600 215/65R16 98T OWL 27.0 8.7 6.5 13/32 1653 44
TP41064400 215/70R16 100T OWL 27.9 8.7 6.5 13/32 1764 44
TP41019100 225/75R16* 108S XL OWL 29.3 8.9 6.0 15/32 2205 44
TP41015200 235/60R16 104H XL BSW 27.1 9.5 7.0 13/32 1984 50
TP41080500 235/70R16 106T OWL 29.0 9.4 7.0 13/32 2094 44
TP410833900 245/70R16 1077 OWL 29.5 9.8 7.0 13/32 2149 44
TP41225200 255/65R16 1097 OWL 29.0 10.2 7.5 13/32 2271 44
TP41021800 255/70R16 1117 OWL 30.0 10.2 7.5 13/32 2403 44
TPO0022200 265/70R16* 1127 OWL 30.6 10.8 8.0 16/32 2469 44
TP25715800 225/65R17 10217 OWL 28.5 9.0 6.5 13/32 1874 44
TP42446800 235/65R17 1047 OWL 29.1 9.5 7.0 13/32 1984 44
TP37100600 245/65R17 1078 OWL 29.5 9.8 7.0 13/32 2149 44
TP41107200 245/70R17* 1108 OWL 30.7 9.6 7.0 13/32 2335 44
TP41492000 255/65R17 110H BSW 30.1 10.2 7.5 13/32 2337 44
TP41171000 255/70R17* 1128 BSW 31.1 10.0 7.5 13/32 2469 44
TP41106400 265/65R17 1121 OWL 30.6 10.7 8.0 13/32 2469 44
TP41304400 265/70R17* 1158 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 13/32 2679 44
TP42498200 275/65R17 115T OWL 31.1 11.0 8.0 13/32 2679 44
TP43118100 255/55R18* 109H XL BSW 29.1 10.2 8.0 13/32 2270 44
TP43158300 255/60R18* 112H XL BSW 30.0 10.0 7.5 13/32 2469 44
TP43186000 265/70R18* 1168 OWL 32.6 10.8 8.0 13/32 2755 44
TP42522000 275/65R18* 1168 BSW 32.1 11.0 8.0 16/32 2755 44
TP45418200 305/50R20* 120T XL OWL 32.0 12.4 9.5 14/32 3042 44
TL16001900 LT235/75R15 104/101S 6 OWL 28.9 9.3 6.5 14/32 51985/D1820 50
TL28101000 LT225/70R16 102/99S 6 OWL 28.4 9.0 6.5 16/32 51875/D1710 50
TL30171800 LT225/75R16 115/1128 10 OWL 29.3 8.8 6.0 14/32 52680/D2470 80
TL30179000 LT235/85R16* 120/116S 10 OWL 31.7 9.6 6.5 15/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30193300 LT245/75R16 108/104S 6 OWL 30.5 9.8 7.0 16/32 52205/D2006 50
TL30191600 LT245/75R16 120/116B8 10 OWL 30.5 9.8 7.0 16/32 53042/D2778 80
TL28605000 LT265/70R16 117/1145 8 OWL 30.6 10.7 8.0 16/32 52835/D2600 65
TL30218800 LT265/75R16 119/116Q8 8 OWL 31.7 10.5 7.5 16/32 53000/D2755 65
TL30218900 LT265/75R16 123/120B8 10 OWL 31.7 10.5 7.5 16/32 53415/D3085 80
TL30272300 LT285/75R16 122/119R 8 OWL 32.8 11.3 8.0 17/32 5$3305/D3000 65
TL30272400 LT285/75R16 126/1238 10 OWL 32.8 11.3 8.0 17/32 5§3750/D3415 80
TL37108000 LT225/75R17* 116/1138 10 OWL 30.3 8.9 6.0 15/32 53042/D2540 80
TL37202200 LT235/80R17 120/117R 10 OWL 31.8 9.3 6.5 16/32 53085/D2835 80
TL37309400 LT265/70R17 121/118R 10 OWL 31.7 10.7 8.0 16/32 53195/D2910 80
TL37312000 LT285/70R17 121/118R 8 OWL 32.8 11.5 8.5 17/32 5$3195/D2910 65
TL37505200 LT305/70R17* 119/116Q8 8 OWL 34.0 12.4 9.0 17/32 53000/D2755 65
TL37506000 LT315/70R17 121/118R 8 OWL 34.4 12.7 95 17/32 5$3195/D2910 50
TL37620800 LT275/65R18 123/120S 10 OWL 32.1 11.0 8.0 16/32 53415/D3085 80
TL37833000 LT285/65R18 125/122R 10 OWL 32.6 11.5 8.5 17/32 53640/D3305 80
TLOODB2200 LT325/65R18 121/118S 8 OWL 34.6 13.0 9.5 17/32 53195/D2910 50
TLOO0B3200 LT305/55R20 121/118S 10 OWL 33.2 12.4 95 16/32 5$3195/D2910 65
TLOOD32200 LT325/60R20 126/123S 10 OWL 35.4 13.0 9.5 16/32 53750/D3415 65
TL18524200 30X9.50R15LT* 104S 6 OWL 30.0 9.5 7.5 16/32 1984 51
TL18565200 33X12.5R15LT 1085 6 OWL 33.0 12.5 10.0 17/32 2205 51
TL18573400 35X12.5R15LT* 1130 6 OWL 35.0 12.5 10.0 17/32 2540 51
TL18542600 31X10.50R15LT* 109S 6 OWL 30.5 10.5 8.5 16/32 2270 50

BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load
*3-ply sidewall

Sizes may be limited by market



Double steel-belted construction for long-lasting wear
and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon cap for added
strength and durability
Special tread design delivers excellent
traction in both on and off-road terrain

Open shoulder lugs provide exceptional
self-cleaning capability
Premium rubber compound and
heavy-duty construction give excel-
lent durability and strength
Attractive rugged appearance
available in outlined white let-
ters or black serrated letters
MS&S All-season rated

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Description Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating (in) (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TL15705000 LT205/75R15 98/95Q 6 . . 51655/D1521
TL15902000 LT215/75R15 100/97M 6 OWL 27.8 8.7 6.0 16/32 S$1765/D1610 50
TL16003000 LT235/75R15 104/101M B OWL 29.0 9.3 6.5 17/32 51985/D1820 50
TL30169600 LT215/85R16* 115/1128 10 BSW 304 8.8 6.0 17/32 52680/D2470 80
TL30184000 LT235/85R16* 120/116Q 10 BSW 31.7 9.6 6.5 17/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30194000 LT245/75R16* 120/116Q 10 OWL 30.6 9.8 7.0 17/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30214000 LT265/75R16 112/109S 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 17/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30215000 LT265/75R16 119/116Q8 8 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 17/32 S53000/D2755 65
TL30215500 LT265/75R16* 123/120M 10 OWL 31.7 10.8 7.5 17/32 53415/D3085 80
TL30264000 LT285/75R16 122/119M 8 OWL 32.9 11.7 8.0 17/32 S$3305/D3000 65
TL30301000 LT315/75R16 1210 8 OWL 34.6 12.8 8.5 18/32 3195 50
TL37301000 LT265/70R17 118/115Q@ 8 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 18/32 $2910/D2680 65
TL37502000 LT305/70R17 119/116N 8 OWL 34.0 124 9.0 18/32 53000/D2755 50
TL18522000 30X9.50R15LT 104S 6 OWL 29.3 9.8 7.5 17/32 1990 50
TL18534000 31X10.50R15LT 109S6 OWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 18/32 2271 50
TL18554000 32X11.50R15LT 113S6 OWL 31.3 11.7 9.0 18/32 2530 50
TL12429200 185R14C 102/100R 8 BSW 25.5 7.4 5.5 16/32 51875/D1765 65
TL12456800 195R14C 106/104R 8 BSW 26.1 7.8 3.5 17/32 $2090/D1980 65
TL22203000 205R16C 110/108Q 8 OWL 28.9 8.4 6.0 17/32 §2337/D2205 65
*3-ply sidewall
BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market

MT-753

Radial Mud Terrain

Light Truck



Double steel-belted radial construction for
long-lasting wear and uniformity

Jointless spiral-wrapped full nylon
cap for added strength and
durability

Extra strong, durable casing
helps resist punctures and
abrasions

=l PSLCLIN

Premium rubber compound
with tread siping delivers
maximum control in vari-
ous weather conditions

In

Pinned for studs
M&S All-season rated

UTQAG 380 AB
(P-metric sizes only)

S)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (Ibs)

SappniAfacy

TP27033200 P235/75R15 10508 . . 2028
TL16006000 LT235/75R15 104/101Q8 6 OWL 29.0 9.6 6.5 19/32 $1985/D1820 50
TL30177000 LT225/75R16 115/1128 10 OWL 29.6 8.9 6.0 14/32 52680/D2469 80
TL30185200 LT235/85R16* 120/116N 10 0BL 31.7 9.6 6.5 19/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30197000 LT245/75R16 108/104N 6 OWL 30.6 10.0 7.0 20/32 52205/D2006 50
TL30201000 LT245/75R16* 120/116N 10 OWL 30.6 10.0 7.0 20/32 53042/D2778 80
TL30216000 LT265/75R16 112/109N 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 20/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30216600 LT265/75R16 119/116Q8 8 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 20/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL30216800 LT265/75R16 123/120M 10 OWL 31.8 10.7 7.5 20/32 53415/D3086 80
TL28414000 LT275/70R16 112/109Q8 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 20/32 §2470/D2270 50
TL30260000 LT285/75R16 122/119M 8 OWL 33.0 11.7 8.0 20/32 $3305/D3000 65

D TL30290000 LT305/70R16 118/115Q 8 OWL 32.9 12.4 9.0 20/32 $2910/D2680 50

Q_) TL30300000 LT315/75R16 1210 8 OWL 34.5 12.8 8.5 20/32 3195 50

D_ TL37302000 LT265/70R17 112/109G8 6 OWL 31.8 10.9 8.0 20/32 $2470/D2270 50
TL37305000 LT265/70R17 119/116Q 8 OWL 31.8 10.9 8.0 20/32 53000/D2755 65

Q_J I TL37311000 LT285/70R17 121/1188 8 OWL 33.0 1.4 8.5 20/32 $3195/D2910 65

e | TL37500000 LT305/70R17 119/116N 8 OWL 34.0 12.4 9.0 20/32 53000/D2755 50
TL37800000 LT275/65R18 119/116Q6 8 OWL 32.1 10.9 8.0 20/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL13808000 27X8.50R14LT 950 6 OWL 26.3 8.8 7.0 19/32 1520 50

z TL18524000 30X9.50R15LT 1040 6 OWL 29.3 9.8 7.5 19/32 1990 50

C TL18538000 31X10.50R15LT 10906 OWL 30.3 10.9 8.5 20/32 2271 50
TL18552000 32X11.50R15LT 11306 OWL 1.2 11.6 9.0 20/32 2530 50

D_ TL18562000 33X12.50R15LT 10806 OWL 32.2 12.7 10.0 20/32 2225 35
TL18570000 35X12.50R15LT* 11306 OWL 34.7 13.1 10.0 21/32 2535 35

_I TL12456900 195R14C 106/104R 8 OWL 26.0 7.9 55 17/32 52095/D1984 65

CD *3-ply sidewall
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BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market



Staggered shoulder lugs for added trac-
tion on uneven terrain

Deep tread blocks with large void-
ratio tread pattern improves
self-cleaning performance in the
mud

MA-762

Heavy-duty sidewall construc-
tion enhances puncture
resistance on rough terrain
Shoulder tread blocks
are pinned for studs for
extra traction in winter
weather
Three body-ply construc-
tion in select sizes

M&S All-season rated

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

Part # Tire Size

TL16009000 LT235/75R15 104/101Q 6 . . 51985/D1820
TL30186600 LT235/85R16* 120/116N 10 BSW 31.7 9.6 6.5 19/32 S3042/D2778 80
TL30205200 LT245/75R16*  120/116N 10 OWL 30.6 9.8 7.0 19/32 S3040/D2780 80
TL28334000 LT255/85R16 119/116N 8 BSW 33.3 10.3 7.0 19/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL30212900 LT265/75R16 112/109Q 6 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 19/32 52470/D2270 50
TL30212400 LT265/75R16 119/116Q 8 OWL 31.8 10.8 7.5 19/32 S3000/D2755 65
TL30212100 LT265/75R16* 123/120M 10 OWL 31.8 10.6 7.5 19/32 S3415/D3085 80 C
TL28415400 LT275/70R16 112/109Q 6 OWL 31.3 11.1 8.0 19/32 S2470/D2270 50 1=
TL30268000 LT285/75R16 122/119M 8 OwWL 33.0 11.6 8.0 19/32 53305/D3000 65 CU
TL30291000 LT305/70R16 118/115Q 8 OWL 33.0 12.4 9.0 19/32 S2910/D2680 50 (dd
TL30303000 LT315/75R16 1210 8 OwL 34.6 12.8 8.5 19/32 3195 50 dl
TLOOO28100 LT235/80R17 120/1178 10 OWL 31.8 a8 6.5 19/32 S3086/D2833 80 GJ
TL37200200 LT245/70R17 114/110Q 8 OwWL 30.8 9.7 7.0 19/32 52600/D2335 65 I_
TL37200400 LT245/70R17 119/116Q 10 OWL 30.8 9.7 7.0 19/32 S3000/D2756 80
TLOOOD5100  LT255/65R17 114/110Q 8 OwWL 30.2 10.3 7.5 20/32 52600/D2335 65
TL37309000 LT265/70R17 118/115Q 8 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 19/32 S2910/D2680 65 -D
TL37309200 LT265/70R17* 121/118Q 10 OWL 31.8 10.8 8.0 19/32 53195/D2910 80 :
TL37604000 LT275/70R17 120/117Q8 8 OWL 32.2 11.1 8.0 19/32 S3082/D2835 65
TL37600200 LT285/70R17 121/118Q8 8 OwWL 33.0 11.7 8.5 19/32 53195/D2910 65 2
TL37505000 LT305/70R17 119/116N 8 OWL 34.0 12.2 9.0 21/32 S3000/D2755 50
TL37620200 LT275/65R18 119/116Q 8 OWL 32.1 11.0 8.0 20/32 53000/D2755 65 ALER
TL37622000 LT275/70R18* 125/122Q8 10 OWL 33.4 11.1 8.0 19/32 S3640/D3305 80 CU
TLOOOB4100 LT285/75R18 129/126Q 10 OwWL 35.1 11.3 8.0 19/32 54080/D3750 80  —
TLOOOB2100  LT325/65R18 127/1248 10 OWL 34.8 13.0 ais 21/32 S3860/D3525 50 -D
TLOOD58100 LT275/65R20 126/123Q 10 OwL 34.3 11.0 8.0 20/32 53750/D3420 80
TLOOOB3100  LT305/55R20 121/1188 10 BSW SBE 12.5 als 19/32 S3200/D2910 65 co
TLOOD32100 LT325/60R20 121/118Q8 8 BSW 35.6 13.6 9.5 21/32 53200/D2910 30 m
TL13804000 27X8.50R14LT 95Q 6 OWL 26.3 8.8 7.0 19/32 1520 50
TL18528000 30X9.50R15LT 104Q 6 OwWL 29.9 9.7 7.5 20/32 1985 50
TL18529400 31X10.50R15LT 109G 6 OWL 30.6 11.0 8.5 21/32 2270 50
TL18557000 32X11.50R15LT 11306 OwWL 31.9 11.6 9.0 21/32 2535 50
TL18565000 33X12.50R15LT 108G 6 OWL 329 12.7 10.0 21/32 2205 35
TL18573000 35X12.50R15LT* 113036 OWL 34.6 13.0 10.0 21/32 2535 35
TLOOO10100  35X12.50R17LT* 119G 8 OWL 35.0 12.7 10.0 21/32 3000 50
*3-ply sidewall _\‘
O
15
=
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BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market



Aggressive, directional tread design provides excellent
dry and wet handling stability on all types of terrain

Multi-curve tread siping improves traction on
loose dirt while enhancing braking and
driving performance

Unigue tread element arrangement
ensures a uniform tread contact
area for sure-footed handling

Multi-stage staggered shoulder
pattern provides improved con-
trol even on the most difficult
off-road and rocky terrain

Nylon belt-reinforced tire
construction improves

puncture resistance and
prolongs tread life

Service Overall Section Rim Tread Max
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth Load
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (Ibs)

TL16009200 LT235/75R15 104/101Q 6 . 51985/D1820
TL22204000 205/70R15C 104/102R 6 BSW 26.4 8.3 6.0 16/32 51985/D1875 la)
TL22205000 205R16C 110/108Q 8 BSW 28.9 8.1 6.0 17/32 52337/D2205 65
TL18527000 30X9.50R15LT 104Q 6 BSW 29.9 9.8 7.5 20/32 1985 50
TL18533800 31X10.50R15LT 109Q 6 BSW 30.6 10.8 8.5 20/32 2270 50
TL18578000 35X12.50R15LT 113086 BSW 34.6 13.1 10.0 21/32 2535 35
TL30007600 35X12.50R16LT 121G 8 BSW 34.6 13.0 10.0 21/32 3195 50
TL30026000 37X12.50R17LT 12408 BSW 36.9 13.0 10.0 21/32 3525 50
TLOOGO7100 40X13.50R17LT 12106 BSW 39.8 14.2 11.0 21/32 3195 35
TLOOO61100 33X13.00R18LT 124Q 10 BSW 33.6 13.0 €5 21/32 3525 65
m TLOOGS57100 35X13.00R18LT 127Q10 BSW 34.6 131 9.5 21/32 3858 65
>< TLOOOO8100 40X13.50R18LT 12908 BSW 39.8 14.0 11.0 21/32 4080 50
TLOOO59100 33X12.00R20LT 121Q310 BSW 33.1 12.2 9.5 21/32 3200 65
aw TLOOD31100 35X13.00R20LT 121Q38 BSW 35.0 13.6 €5 21/32 3200 50
C_JD TLOOO75100 40X15.50R22LT 12708 BSW 39.8 15.4 12.0 21/32 3860 50
q))
D Heavy-duty bias ply construction for excellent
v durability and tread flexibility
_Ih Multi-curve tread siping improves trac-
D tion on loose dirt and slippery terrain
O Unique tread element arrangement
ensures a uniform tread contact
Q.) area for maximum road contact
D— Aggressive side lug design
provides improved side-bite
on difficult off-road and rocky
terrain
Nylon belt-reinforced tire
construction improves
puncture resistance and
durability
D (engineered for competition only)
:hh Service Overall Section Rim
1 Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width
3 /Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in)
O TL30024700 37X12.50-16LT 124L 8 134 10.0 23/32 3525 45
Q_J TL30025900 37X12.50-17LT 124L 10 BSW 37.0 13.2 10.0 23/32 3525 45
D_ TLOOOO7200 40X13.5017LT 123L 8 BSW 40.1 14.3 11.0 23/32 3420 45
BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market



Heavy-duty bias construction provides
lasting performance

Rugged tread pattern provides agile
and controlled steering for
competition rock crawling

Unigue multi-edged knob design
and arrangement of sipes
enhance traction on rock
surfaces

Large shoulder lugs provide
unparalleled traction in
snow and mud conditions

Innovative tread pattern
provides uniform contact
patch for increased
performance

DOT-approved

Service Overall Section Rim Tread
Part # Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in)

TL28398000 255/85-16LT 104L 8 BSW 33.5 10.0 7.0 23/32 2470 45
TL30006200 35X12.50-15LT 113L 6 BSW 35.0 13.5 10.0 27/32 2535 30
TL30007800 37X12.50-15LT 1M7L 8 BSW 37.1 13.3 10.0 27/32 2833 45
TL30008000 37X14.50-15LT 127L 8 BSW 37.1 15.3 12.0 27/32 3860 45
TL3000S000 38X13.00-15LT 128L 8 BSW 38.2 13.3 10.0 27/32 3970 45
TL30007200 35X12.50-16LT 112L 6 BSW 35.0 13.1 10.0 27/32 2470 30
TL30008200 37X12.50-16LT 124L 8 BSW 36.8 134 10.0 27/32 3525 45
TL30008300 37X14.50-16LT 126L 8 BSW 37.0 14.5 12.0 27/32 3750 45
TL3000S200 38.5X14.50-16LT 129L 8 BSW 38.8 15.3 12.0 27/32 4080 45
TL23690000 6.50-16LT 100L 6 BSW 30.0 7.9 5.0 19/32 1760 45
TL23691500 7.00-16LT 109L 8 BSW 31.0 8.5 5.5 20/32 2270 45
TL30035000 40X13.50-17LT 123L 8 BSW 40.0 14.0 1.0 27/32 3417 45

Creepy Crawler (engineered for competition only)

Service Overall Section Rim Tread
Tire Size Description Side Diameter Width Width Depth
/Ply Rating wall (in) (in) (in) (in)
TL30035200 40X13.50-17LT 123L 8 BSW 40.0 14.0 11.0 27/32 3417 45
BSW - Black Sidewall OWL - Outline White Letter OBL - Outline Black Letter XL - Extra Load

Sizes may be limited by market

M8090

CreepyiCrawlen

Bias Extreme Off-Road

Off-Road






